Form 2.19

The Insolvency Act, 1986

Notice of Discharge of ' S 1 8 (4)
Administration Order ¢

Pursuant to Section 18(4) of the '
Insolvency Act 1986 |

For official use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number
| 02140344 |

Name of Company
Parkdale Group Limited
We Edward Victor Lawrence Blackwell David Harry Gilbert

Bowman House Bowman House

2-10 Bridge Street 2-10 Bridge Street

Reading Reading

Berks Berks

RG12LU RG1 2LU

Administrators of the company hereby give notice that on

[21 July 2000 |

the Administration Order was discharged. An office copy of the said Order of Discharge is
attached. ,

Signed ‘ Date: 15 September 2000
Joint Administrator

Presenter's name address and For official use
reference (if any): General Section

BDO Stoy Hayward
Bowman House AQt *ARgSIUECH 0223
2-10 Bridge Street COMPANIES HOUSE 20/08/0
Reading
Berks

RG1 2LU
0129/AW/1.1/C15




.~

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE No 3978 of 2000
CHANCERY DIVISION - _
COMPANTIES COURT . ) ) ﬁ

Mr Justice Jacob
Friday 21 July 2000

IN THE MATTER OF PARKDALE GROUP LIMITED
AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

ORDER

UPON the Petition of Parkdale Group Limited {(~the Company") by its Joint

Administrators presented.to the Court on 28th June 2000
AND UPON hearing Counsel for the Petitioner

AND UPON reading the documents recorded on the Court File as having been

read

IT IS ORDERED THAT: -~

1 The Administration Order in relation to the Company be discharged.

2 The Company be wound up by the Court under the provisions of the

1

Insolvency Act 1986.

R e 1

3 Edward Victor Lawrence Blackwell and David Harry Gilbert, the Jeint

Administrators, be appointed Joint Liquidators of the Company for the

purpose of winding it up.

cHL




4 The Joint Administrators be released as administrators pursuant te

section 20 of the Inzclvency AcL 1986 14 days after filing their

A

,Einal receipts and payments account.

5 Any act required or authorised undexr any enactment to be done by the
ligquidator may be done by both or either one of the persons for the
time being holding that office.
8 The costs of and incidental to this application be paid as an expense
T m e - s e gf-the AdmindsEratien--- . - . el o e L e
{
¢
e




